LEGISLATIVE BILL 124

Approved by the Governor April 21, 1977

Introduced by Kahle, 37

AN ACT to amend section 25-1301.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, relating to judgments; to provide for notice of judgment in civil cases as prescribed; and to repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 25-1301.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as follows:

25-1301.01. Within three working days after the rendition of any civil judgment, except judgments by default rendered—in—divorce—or—separate—maintenance cases;—where-proper when service has been obtained by publication, or an appearance of the defaulting party has been made, the clerk of the court shall send a post card or notice by United States mail to each party who—has made—an—appearance—in whose address appears in the record, of the action, or to his attorney or attorneys of record, advising that a judgment has been rendered and the date of rendition thereof.

Sec. 2. That original section 25-1301.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, is repealed.